

eral new year to washing starving army at Valley Forge, after the tanists had consisted to alc

# Oneida Tribe of Indians of Wisconsin

Post Office Box Ses Phone: 869-2771

Oneida, WI 54155



UGWA DEHOLUH YATENE

Because of the help of this Oneida Chief in comenting a friendin comenting a fri ship between the nations and the Colony of Pennsylvania, a new nation, the United

RESOLUTION NO. 3-11-83-B

The Oneida Tribe of Indians of Wisconsin wishes to strengthen the WHEREAS. Oneida Family; and,

The Oneida Tribe of Indians of Wisconsin wishes to accomplish this WHEREAS. through the establishment of a Comprehensive Social Services System;

# NOW THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED:

That the Oneida Tribe of Indians of Wisconsin wishes to accomplish this through the establishment of a Comprehensive Social Services System; and,

# NOW THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED:

That the Oneida Tribe of Indians of Wisconsin request to contract and administer a Comprehensive Social Services System from BIA Unbanded funds; and,

#### BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED:

That contract negotiations amendments and/or modifications be initiated through the Health Director and Tribal Administrator who will seek approval of the Oneida Business Committee,

## BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED:

That the Bureau of Indian Affairs take whatever action is necessary to assist the Oneida Tribe in its program funding needs and that this proposal project be included on Oneida'a band analysis.

## <u>C E R T I F I C A T I O N</u>

I, the undersigned, as secretary of the Oneida Business Committee, hereby certify that the Oneida Business Committee is composed of 9 members of whom 8 members, constituting a quorum, were present at a meeting duly called, noticed, in any way.

ordon McLester, Tribal Secretary